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Senate Bill 175 Published
May 6, 1965.

CHAPTER 40

AN ACT fo decrease the amounts of certain appropriations to the public
welfare department and to transfer the amounts thereby made avail-
able to other appropriations of the public welfare department.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The following appropriations to the public welfare depart-
ment are decreased as follows:

(1) The existing appropriation made by section 20.670 (ia) of the
statutes for boarding home care, is decreased $350,000.

(2) The existing appropriation made by section 20.670 (16) of the
statutes for relief to needy Indians, is decreased $10,000,

(3) The existing appropriation made by section 20.670 (18) of the
statutes for pension grants, is decreased $10,000.

(4) The existing appropriation made by section 20.670 (21) of the
statutes for additional old-age assistance, is decreased $213,747.

(b) The existing appropriation made by section 20.670 (31) of the
%%%}(‘)lt(;)es for institutional operations, materials and expense, is decreased

,000.

(6) The existing appropriations made by seetion 20.670 (31) of the
gtatutes for ingtitutional operations, personal services, is decreased

72,637,
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SECTION 2. The $926,384 made available by the decreases in the ap-
propriations effected by SECTION 1 of this act is transferred to increase the
appropriations to the public welfare department as follows:

(1) The existing appropriation made by section 20.670 (13) of the
statutes for old-age assistance, is increased $668,384.

(2) The existing appropriation made by section 20.670 (25) of the
statutes for day care for mentally handicapped, is inereased $110,000,

(3) The existing appropriation made by section 20.670 (27) of the
statutes for medical care for aged administration, is increased $148,000.

SECTION 3. This bill is declared to be an emergency appropriation bill
recommended by the joint committee on finance in accordance with the
requirements of section 16.47 {2) of the statutes.

Approved April 30, 1965.
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